�L�W¶�1�D��F���p4� �1���V�������W�R�� � ���V��̀R�F���� �V���R��������������V��̀�Q�H�V�� ���������F�D��i of 7hy c  he  �sN

h  t n ࠀ h �� sm yc b

i晉錰

�

,2

N74ute fhe  �쀀 � e�y e4�쀀 t o怀 �, eঙ餀t cՠ�m fheyhe撙㌀ , p㒑  c , t香p㒑 ���X�H�U����]��D�� ����À�����L�H�U

��

�L�W�P�1

�@D��F���H�E

���I�Q�V���� �����R������1��\���H�� �W�Hm4,4em i �ot�� �W�Hm4,4 tf h µ t香p㒑 

�

�uঙerb2 ne  of a舂 sՠe�a舉 co

�

4m4,4 ��y i 4  㔀   㔀 e h׀o t

�

 7, t1 tem�� �Q�H�U �W��]��� �H�K �1

�K �� �W�I �W� �D �I �1 ����H

���� �H]

�I���K�À

�� �Q�H�U ��À�� �������H�U�� �W��

�H �Q�H�U �

�W����� �W����W�H �W�EQ��]�H� �F

�K ������L �W �I���

Table of Contents

F-54

35.   BUSINESS COMBINATION (Continued)

The financial condition as at December 31,2020 and the results of operation for the years ended December 31, 2019 and 2020 previously
reported by the Group have been restated, as set out below:

   The Group, as   Acquired assets and   Elimination and   The Group,
previously reported liabilities of Sinopec Group Company Adjustment as restated

RMB million RMB million RMB million RMB million

Summarized consolidated income statement for the
year ended December 31, 2019：

Revenue  2,959,799  12,918  (14,849) 2,957,868
Net income attributable to owners of the Company  57,493  24  —  57,517
Net income attributable to non-controlling interests  14,590  —  —  14,590
Basic earnings per share (RMB)  0.4749  0.0002  —  0.4751
Diluted earnings per share (RMB)  0.4749  0.0002  —  0.4751

Summarized consolidated statement of cash flows for

the year ended December 31, 2019：
Net cash generated from operating activities  153,619  761  —  154,380
Net cash used in investing activities  (121,051) (263) —  (121,314)
Net cash used in from financing activities  (84,204) (498) —  (84,702)
Net increase in cash and cash equivalents  (51,636) —  —  (51,636)

   The Group, as   Acquired assets and   Elimination and   The Group,
previously reported liabilities of Sinopec Group Company Adjustment as restated

RMB million RMB million RMB million RMB million

Summarized consolidated income statement for the
year ended December 31, 2020:

Revenue  2,105,984  12,233  (13,493) 2,104,724
Net income attributable to owners of the Company  33,096  347  —  33,443
Net income attributable to non-controlling interests  8,828  —  —  8,828
Basic earnings per share (RMB)  0.273  0.003  —  0.276
Diluted earnings per share (RMB)  0.273  0.003  —  0.276

Summarized consolidated statement of financial

position as at December 31, 2020:
Current assets  455,395  480  (215) 455,660
Total assets  1,733,805  5,875  (784) 1,738,896
Current liabilities  522,190  1,020  (215) 522,995
Total liabilities  850,947  1,031  (784) 851,194
Total equity attributable to owners of the Company  741,494  4,831  —  746,325
Non-controlling interests  141,364  13  —  141,377

Summarized consolidated statement of cash flows for

the year ended December 31, 2020:
Net cash generated from operating activities  167,518  1,002  —  168,520
Net cash used in investing activities  (102,203) (447) —  (102,650)
Net cash used in from financing activities  (36,955) (555) —  (37,510)
Net increase in cash and cash equivalents  28,360  —  —  28,360

Table of Contents

F-55

36.   RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

Parties are considered to be related to the Group if the Group has the ability, directly or indirectly, to control or jointly control the party or
exercise significant influence over the party in making financial and operating decisions, or vice versa, or where the Group and the party are subject
to control or common control. Related parties may be individuals (being members of key management personnel, significant shareholders and/or
their close family members) or other entities and include entities which are under the significant influence of related parties of the Group where